Affordable Care Act Enroliment by Age, Race,

and Gender through December 2019

0 0
Count
Chicago 168,127
Collar Counties (excluding Chicago) 173,428
State (excluding collar counties) 201,952
Unknown County 3,285
Total 546,792
Count Percent
19-34 238,841 43.7%
35-54 185,633 33.9%
55-64 116,103 21.2%
Other/Unknown 6,215 1.1%
Total 546,792 100%
Ethnicity
Race Hispanic Not Hispanic Unknown| Percent by Race
Asian 660 2,800 15,540 3.5%
Black 1,905 18,670 164,013 33.8%
White 32,258 41,224 191,888 48.5%
Other 451 2,583 1,846 0.9%
Unknown 10,871 53,826 8,257 13.3%
Total 46,145 119,103 381,544 100.00%
d Gender
Count Percent Age Male Count Female Count
Male 299,612 54.8% 19-34 134,794 104,047
Female 247,180 45.2% 35-54 107,496 78,137
Total 546,792 100% 55-64 54,564 61,539
Other/Unknown 2,758 3,457
Total 299,612 247,180

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through December 31,
2019 (based on through April 9, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare &
Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)




ounty

lexander
Bond
Boone

Bureau
alhoun
arroll
ass
hampaign
hristian

lay
linton
oles

Remainder of Cook
rawford
umberland

ekalb

ouglas
uPage

(9] m m|O|O|O 0|0 OoojoiojojojojoO|jo|o > 0
() o o n_»
< o ] =
(0] [} o |=x =~
= = g
(] <

<
2
3
Q
Q
Q

3,138
481
592

1,666
187

1,362
149
529
528

7,430

1,691
657
551
648

2,809

261,703

168,125

93,578
795
393
692

3,817
609
22,051
947
297
970
994
454

2,679

1,696
325
602

1,397
318

ounty

ersey
o Daviess

awrence

ivingston
Logan

[ =
2 3E 2HABAEEE SHEEB
S I|o oY EX 2
& o |6 = ) )
(<) 3|3 () ~ =
< |e o b
3 = o o
) B 5
o
<
< w|n v |» = ] ol )
o 8 ©
o 5 o
~ Q. =
o2 1E :
= S
o

609
271
209
1,775
975
3,560
322
1,976
886
512
602
12,664
5,305
2,613
2,842
4,848
18,305
575
1,332
1,120
1,463
6,638
2,032
12,117
2,768
401
916
730
1,215
7,215
6,200
401
463
415
1,422

ounty
Morgan

Ogle

erry

Pope

angamon
chuyler

helby
t Clair

Stephenson
Tazewell

ermilion

Washington

Wayne

Winnebago
Woodford

Total

Affordable Care Act Enroliment by Age, Race,
and Gender through December 2019

1,848
408
1,693
11,854
1,018
391
690
192
358
159
1,275
810
6,578
1,739
10,898
248
176
716
13,526
183
2,269
5,538
1,045
3,287
4,502
469
733
356
627
586
2,239
19,615
4,000
17,162
750

546,792

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through December 31,
2019 (based on through April 9, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare &
Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)




