## Affordable Care Act Enrollment by Age, Race, and Gender through December 2019

Overall Counts	
	Count
Chicago	168,127
Collar Counties (excluding Chicago)	173,428
State (excluding collar counties)	201,952
Unknown County	3,285
Total	546,792

Age Category		
	Count	Percent
19-34	238,841	43.7%
35-54	185,633	33.9%
55-64	116,103	21.2%
Other/Unknown	6,215	1.1%
Total	546,792	100%

Race by Ethnicity				
	Ethnicity			
Race	Hispanic	Not Hispanic	Unknown	Percent by Race
Asian	660	2,800	15,540	3.5%
Black	1,905	18,670	164,013	33.8%
White	32,258	41,224	191,888	48.5%
Other	451	2,583	1,846	0.9%
Unknown	10,871	53,826	8,257	13.3%
Total	46,145	119,103	381,544	100.00%

Gender		
	Count	Percent
Male	299,612	54.8%
Female	247,180	45.2%
Total	546,792	100%

Age Category by Gender		
	Gender	
Age	Male Count	Female Count
19-34	134,794	104,047
35-54	107,496	78,137
55-64	54,564	61,539
Other/Unknown	2,758	3,457
Total	299,612	247,180

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through December 31, 2019 (based on through April 9, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare & Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)

## Affordable Care Act Enrollment by Age, Race, and Gender through December 2019

County	Count
Adams	3,138
Alexander	481
Bond	592
Boone	1,666
Brown	187
Bureau	1,362
Calhoun	149
Carroll	529
Cass	528
Champaign	7,430
Christian	1,691
Clark	657
Clay	551
Clinton	648
Coles	2,809
Cook	261,703
City of Chicago	168,125
Remainder of Cook	93,578
Crawford	795
Cumberland	393
De Witt	692
Dekalb	3,817
Douglas	609
DuPage	22,051
Edgar	947
Edwards	297
Effingham	970
Fayette	994
Ford	454
Franklin	2,679
Fulton	1,696
Gallatin	325
Greene	602
Grundy	1,397
Hamilton	318

County	Count
Hancock	609
Hardin	271
Henderson	209
Henry	1,775
Iroquois	975
Jackson	3,560
Jasper	322
Jefferson	1,976
Jersey	886
Jo Daviess	512
Johnson	602
Kane	12,664
Kankakee	5,305
Kendall	2,613
Knox	2,842
La Salle	4,848
Lake	18,305
Lawrence	575
Lee	1,332
Livingston	1,120
Logan	1,463
Macon	6,638
Macoupin	2,032
Madison	12,117
Marion	2,768
Marshall	401
Mason	916
Massac	730
McDonough	1,215
McHenry	7,215
McLean	6,200
Menard	401
Mercer	463
Monroe	415
Montgomery	1,422

County	Count
Morgan	1,848
Moultrie	408
Ogle	1,693
Peoria	11,854
Perry	1,018
Piatt	391
Pike	690
Pope	192
Pulaski	358
Putnam	159
Randolph	1,275
Richland	810
Rock Island	6,578
Saline	1,739
Sangamon	10,898
Schuyler	248
Scott	176
Shelby	716
St Clair	13,526
Stark	183
Stephenson	2,269
Tazewell	5,538
Union	1,045
Unknown	3,287
Vermilion	4,502
Wabash	469
Warren	733
Washington	356
Wayne	627
White	586
Whiteside	2,239
Will	19,615
Williamson	4,000
Winnebago	17,162
Woodford	750
Total	546,792

Demographics of Full Benefit ACA Medicaid Recipients with Eligibility through December 31, 2019 (based on through April 9, 2020). Data was extracted from the Illinois Healthcare & Family Services (HFS) Enterprise Data Warehouse (EDW)